

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

8612C0002

ADDRESS CONHESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	D		Ma of Sal	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHTTERMS
04/18/2		<u> </u>				DESTINATION	
BID OPENING DATE:			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	-			:30PM ' '
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	OAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT: PRICE	AMOUNT
			144-2-11-2-11-	.,		SeeExWibit A	
0001			LS		550-82 (
1		1			L.,	Pages 1,2,3,4,5	\$136,269.44
]	TRAFFI	C COUN	TERS	AND A	CCESSORIES		,
				OPFN-	END CONTRACT		
					E PURCHASING DIV		
					NIA DIVISION OF		
					VIDE THE AGENCY		
					ECM OR EQUALMATE ALLATION, MAINTE		
					T AUTOMATIC TRAF		
					FICATIONS.	10 KLOOKBERO	
 F	EXHIBI	T 3					
1						L	
						MES EFFECTIVE ON	
					A PERIOD OF ONE ASONABLE TIME" T		
					NEW CONTRACT OR		
		AL CON				ME" PERIOD SHALL	
						THIS "REASONABLE	
					ERMINATE THIS CO		
				G THE	DIRECTOR OF PUR	CHASING 30 DAYS	
ľ	AKTIIE	N NOTI	CE.				
1	INLESS	SPECI	FIC P	ROVIS	IONS ARE STIPULA	TED FLSEWHERE	RECEIVED
					ENT BY THE STATE		
	/IRGIN	IA, IT	S AGE	NCIES	, OR POLITICAL S	UBDIVISIONS, THE	012 MAY -1 AM 8: 03
Į Į!	iekms,	CONDI	ITONS	, AND	PRICING SEL FOR	TH HEREIN ARE "	BIETINI
F	FIRM F	OR THE	LIFE	OF T	HE CONTRACT.		MANDERONIACINO
							W PURCHASING
[DIVISION
<u>'</u>				SEE AE	verse side for terms and co	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	. 10 1	NA	18		TELEPHONE	(a) 2953306 DATE	4130112
TITLE VICE P	LAK A						



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

8612C0002

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ECM Inc (Electronique Controle Mesure) 464 Commercial Drive

DATE PRIN	CONTRACTOR	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B	FREIGHT TEAMS
04/18/ BID OPENING DATE:		102/2012	<u> Marous Carriers</u>	DESTINATION OPENING TIME 01	Paid by Shipp
LINE	QUANTITY	\$65\$\$65\$0 \$150,050000	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WRITTEN C SUBMITTED DAYS PRIC BE IN ACC	CONSENT OF THE DIRECT TO THE EXPENDED WITH CONTRACT AND	T MAY BE RENEWED SPENDING UNIT A CTOR OF PURCHASIN IRATION DATE. SU THE TERMS AND CO SHALL BE LIMITED	ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHALL NDITIONS OF THE	
+ #'	RIGHT TO NOTICE TO SUPPLIED	CANCEL THIS OF THE VENDOR ARE OF AN INI	ECTOR OF PURCHASI CONTRACT IMMEDIAT IF THE COMMODITIE ERIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND C	ELY UPON WRITTEN S AND/OR SERVICES DO NOT CONFORM	
	AUTHORIZE MARKET, W ESTIMATE, IMMEDIATE CAUSES (I	E A SPENDING VITHOUT THE FOR SPECIME DELIVERY IN INCLUDING BUT VOR AN UNANTO	HE DIRECTOR OF PUINIT TO PURCHASE ILING OF A REQUIS FIED ON THIS CONTEMERGENCIES DUE NOT LIMITED TO DICIPATED INCREASE	ON THE OPEN ITION OR COST RACT FOR TO UNFORESEEN ELAYS IN TRANS-	
	APPROXIMATHE STATE THAT THE ORDERED F	ATIONS ONLY, I E SPENDING UNI CONTRACT SHAI FOR DELIVERY I	S LISTED IN THE R BASED ON ESTIMATE IT. IT IS UNDERS L COVER THE QUAN DURING THE TERM O THAN THE QUANTITI	S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREED TITIES ACTUALLY F THE CONTRACT,	
	WRITTEN S THE VENDO THE ORIGI VENDOR AS	STATE CONTRACTOR FOR COMMODITY OF THE COPY	PENDING UNIT(S) S T ORDER (FORM NUM ITIES COVERED BY THE WV-39 SHALL B DN FOR SHIPMENT, ING DIVISION, AND	BER WV-39) TO THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO THE A SECOND COPY	
SIGNATURE A	·	SECTI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
TITLE . I.	all M	KIG	(5(4)	2953306 DATE	4/30/12
Vicet	residen		54288	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for pronument

8612C0002

1200 J. J. F	MONHESS CONHES	PONDENCE TO ATTENT	Ç
LAN	CUMMINGS		
. 0.4	EEO 7487		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE (Electronique Controle Mesure) 464 Commercial Drive Buda, TX 78610

DATE PRIN	goggeorus ang avenney		MS OF SAI	ସ୍ଟମ୍ୟ ନାନ ଜନ୍ମ	SHIP		oce so sopospeoreania) B		онт тепмя.
04/18/ BID OPENING DATE:			<u> 780</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	narion ex					phaniba
LINE	120000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/02/	00b 5075	CAT,	(review		OPENING		1:30PM	A Zalise
LINE	QU/II	YTITY	UUP	NO.	ITEM NU	/luth	UNI	PAICE		AMOUNT
	RETAIN	ED BY	THE S	PENDI	NG UNIT.					
	BANKRU	PTCYI	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTO	R FILES		
					ION, THE					
					, AND TER	MINATE	SUCH CON	TRACT		
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.						
	THE TE	RMS AN	n con	ת ד'ד נמ מוד'ד מ	NS CONTAI	NFD TN	THIS CON	TRACT		
					D ALL SUB					
	CONDIT	IONS W	HICH	MAY A	PPEAR ON	ANY ATT	ACHED PR	INTED	j	
					E LISTS,					
					NCE AGREE AS CD-RO		INCLUDIN	IG ANY		
	ELECIK	ONTO 11	CDION	Such	AS CD-RU	FI +				
	REV. 0	1/17/2	012							
		·		TOM	ICE					
	A STGN	ED RID	MILST	RF S	UBMITTED	TO:				AAAA
	7 3701	LD DID	11001	<i>"</i> L 3	BHITTED	101				
-					INISTRATI	ON				
	,	URCHAS		IVISI	ON					1
	I	UILDIN		TON	TDEET CA	CT				
					TREET, EA 5305-0130					
		IIANEEO	1011)		3005 0100					
							:			
	TUE DI	n eunii	. B. CO	NTATN	THIS INF	ODMATIO	N ON THE			
					D MAY NOT					i
							,			į
	SEALED	BID		,						
	BUYER:			Δ	LAN CUMMI	NGS - F	ILE 33			
						•				
	1		<u> </u>	See pe	VERSE SIDE FÖR T	ERWS AND CO	NOTIONS		<u> </u>	200020000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE Q	.00	nette					295 3	30/a DATE	11 /2/)/(2
TITLE	raig	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	IN		04288	(CO (O)		RESS CHANGE	7	



8612C0002

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Electronique Controle Mesure thu Commercial Drive

04/18/2012 Ne+30			1 2 2 2 2	shirvia ous Ca		JÆ.	571NF	NOITH	Pai			PP=		
BID OPENING DATE: LINE		05/02/ mry	A CONTRACTOR	CAT. NO.	1	EM NUMBER	1.50		ING T	eraka berabak)1:30	774748	, DUNT	
	RFQ. N BID OP	ENING		8	612C00 5/02/2	2012								<u> </u>
	CP75	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI 375	NG YOU	JR BID	;		NECES:	SARY				
	CONTAC ANY IN (1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI THE BI AGENCI	DIVIDU OR SH D OR A DDER, DDER I	AL SI E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR	GNING AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL	THIS RIZED TS REI E OR S CTUAL	BID I BY TH ATED SHE IS RELAT	S CER E BID THERE AUTH IONSH D WIT	TIFY DER TO O ORIZ IP, H AN	TO EXI N BEHA ED TO AND (3	ECUTE ALF OF BIND 3) THA				
	****	THIS	ІЅ Т	не ел	D OF I	RFQ 8	612C0	002	****	* ТОТА		<u> 3ს კ</u>)6A,A	4
SIGNATURE	wll	M	Gite	SEE RE		ЕГОПТЕНМ ТЕЗТ	SUA SUA		5330	الم المدادة S8 CHANG	4/5	50 J	13	

			Exhibit A:	Cost Sheet		
**						
contrac	ties listed in t shall cover	this RFQ a the quanti	re approximations only. It is understood and agreed ties actually ordered for delivery during the term of	that the		
			quantities shown. Award will be based on lowest to			
	Normal Son	vice Discou	unt from Manufacturer's Price List 0 %			
	NORMA	vice Discot	The front Walteracturer's Price List			PAGE 1 of 5
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	ECM Equipment	"Or Equal" Parts	Unit Price	Extended Amount
			Part No. P-108	Part No.		
1	1	EACH	Description: DC/DC LP Board	Description:	\$624.97	\$ 624.97
			Part No.	Part No.		
2	1	EACH	P-123 Description: RG Board (12v for Solar)	Description:	\$249.13	\$ 249.13
			Part No.	Part No.		
3	1	EACH	P-66 Description; IS Board	Description:	\$595.70	\$ 595.70
	<u> </u>		Post No.			
			Part No. P-45	Part No.		
4	4 1 EACH	Description: UD II WIM (2P+1L)	Description:	\$1,796.83	\$ 1,796.83	
			Part No.	Part No.		
5	1	EACH	P-38 Description: UC II WIM	Description:	\$1,692.69	\$ 1,692.69
			Part No.	Part No.		
6	1	EACH	P-58 Description: 4MB Memory	Description:	\$885.41	\$ 885.41
			Part No.	Part No.		
7	1	EACH	Part# CM-56K EXT Description: Dial-up Cascade Modem with ECM AT Command String	Description;	\$399.00	\$ 399.00
			Part No.	Part No.		
8	1	EACH	G2312-CD-VA Description: Raven XT GSM GPRS Wireless Modem	Description:	\$1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
			Part No.	Part No.		
9	1	EACH	P-OSC Description: P6G 6kg Installation Resin with Catalyst	Description:	\$130.00	\$ 130.00
				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 1)		\$ 7,698.73

PAGE 2 of 5

		Unit of	ECM Equipment	"Or Equal" Parts	Unit Price	Exter	ided Amount							
No.	Quantity	Measure	Part No.	Part No.										
			P-103	Part NO.										
10	1	EACH	Description:	Description:	\$651,51	\$	651.53							
			IS-IP III											
			Part No.	Part No.		╂								
11	1	EACH	P-109											
11	ı	EACH	Description:	Description:	\$453.12	\$	453.12							
			Charger Board (110vac No Solar)											
			Part No.	Part No.	····	<u> </u>	7,7,							
12	1	EACH	P-122 Description:	Description:	\$1,900.99	1,	1 000 00							
		UD III WIM Board (2P+OL)	Description:	\$1,300,33	\$	1,900.99								
			D-+M-											
			Part No. P-6-1005438-1	Part No.										
13	1	EACH	Description:	Description:		\$	878,00							
444			MSI 12' Class I BL Sensor with 100' Lead		\$878.00	*	0,0.00							
			Part No.	Part No.		-	 -							
			P-6-1005438-3											
14 1 EAC	EACH	Description:	Description:	\$925.00	\$	925.00								
		MSI 12' Class I BL Sensor with 200' Lead												
			Part No.	Part No.	- A		····							
15	1	EACH	EACH	EACH	EACH	EACH	EACH	EACH	EACH	P-6-1005438-5 Description;	Description:	\$975.00	\$	975.00
			MSI 12' Class I BL Sensor with 300' Lead	bescription.	3973,00	'	975.00							
			Part No.	Part No.	****	<u> </u>								
			P-6-1005438-7											
16	1	EACH	Description:	Description:	\$1,025.00	\$	1,025.00							
			MSI 12' Class I BL Sensor with 400' Lead											
			Part No.	Part No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>								
17	1	EACH	BP490J / HPM50U / ASC12 Description:	Description:	6045.00									
	_		90 Watt Solar Panel / Mounting Bracket /	Description:	\$945.00	\$	945.00							
			Voltage Regulator											
			Part No. P-CAL	Part No.										
18	1	EACH	Description:	Description:	\$300.00	\$	200.00							
			Site Calibration Per Lane	bescription.	90,006	3	300.00							
			Part No.	Part No.		-								
			P-Router	,										
19	1	EACH	Description:	Description:	\$375.00	\$	375.00							
1			Router											
				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 2)		\$	8,428.62							

PAGE 3 of 4

ltem No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	ECM Equipment	"Or Equal" Parts	Unit Price	Exte	nded Amount	
			Part No. P-P	Part No.				
20	1	EACH	Description: Phone Protection	Description:	\$65.00	\$	65.00	
-	_		Part No. P-LP	Part No.			<u>.</u> .	
21	21 1 EACH	EACH Description: Loop Protection		Description:	\$104.00	\$	104.00	
			Part No. VMS-3672	Part No.				
22	22 1 EAC	EACH	Description: Variable Message Sign	Description:	\$13,440.00	\$	13,440.00	
		-44	Part No. P-AFPjrDC Model-	Part No.				
23	23 1 EAC	1 EACH		Description: Aires Field Processor (AFP) with Interface for HESTIA WIM Systems	Description:	\$3,450.00	\$	3,450.00
	24 1 EACH		Part No. P-CAL2	Part No.				
24		1 EACH Description: Traffic Validation Per Lane Post Calit Verification		Description:	\$330.00	\$	330.00	
			Part No. P-9195F421	Part No.				
25	1	EACH	Description: Kistler LINEAS WIM Sensor-L=1.75m Cable - 100m	Description:	\$6,587.00	\$	6,587.00	
			Part No. P-5038A2Y43	Part No.				
26	1	EACH	Description: Kistler Charge Amplifier, 2-Channel (Includes Pigtails)	Description:	\$2,247.00	\$	2,247.00	
		· ·	Part No. P-5153A221	Part No.			702	
27	1	EACH	Description: Kistler Charge Amplifier, 9-Channel (Includes Pigtails)	Description:	\$6,832.00	\$	6,832.00	
			Part No. P-1000A1	Part No.	у		***	
28	1	EACH	Description: Kistler Grout Kit (Standard Grade)	Description:	\$318.00	\$	318.00	
				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 3)		\$	33,373.00	

PAGE 4 of 5

ltem No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	ECM Equipment	"Or Equal" Parts	Unit Price	Extended Amount
			Part No. P-111 Description: 4 Lane Permanent WIM System 110vac	Part No. Description:		
29	1	EACH	Includes: 4-Lane Box with Rack and Grid, (1) DC/DC LP, (4) UD II WIM (2P1L), (1) UC II WIM, (1) 4MB Memory, (1) Charger Board, (1) IS Board, (1) Loop Surge Suppression, Miscellaneous Wiring Harness & Cables		\$14,587.72	\$14,587.72
			Part No. P-116 Description:	Part No. Description:		
30	1	EACH	6 Lane Permanent WIM System for 110VAC: 8 Lane Box with Rack and Grid, (1) DC/DC LP, (6) UD II WIM (2P1L), (1) UC II WIM, (1) 4MB Memory, (1) Charger Board, (1) IS Board, (1) Loop Surge Suppression, Miscellaneous Wiring Harness & Cables		\$18,553.68	\$ 18,553.68
			Part No. P-111.S	Part No.		
31	1	EACH	Description: 4 Lane Permanent WIM System for Solar Includes: 4-Lane Box with Rack and Grid, (1) DC/DC LP, (4) UD II WIM (2P1L), (1) UC II WIM, (1) 4MB Memory, (1) RG Board, (1) IS Board, (1) Loop Surge Suppression, Miscellaneous Wiring Harness & Cables	Description:	\$14,127.05	\$ 14,127.05
			Part No. P-116.S	Part No.		
32	1	EACH	Description: 6 Lane Permanent WIM System for Solar Includes: 8-Lane Box with Rack and Grid, (1) DC/DC LP, (6) UD II WIM (2P1L), (1) UC II WIM, (1) 4MB Memory, (1) RG Board, (1) IS Board, (1) Loop Surge Suppression, Miscellaneous Wiring Harness & Cables	Description:	\$18,093.01	\$ 18,093.01
			Part No. P-110	Part No.		
33	1	ЕАСН	Description: 2 Lane Permanent WIM System 110vac Includes: 4-Lane Box with Rack and Grid, (1) DC/DC LP, (2) UD II WIM (2P&1L), (1) UC II WIM, (1) 4MB Memory, (1) Charger Board, (1) IS Board, (1) Loop Surge Suppression, Miscellaneous Wiring Harness & Cables	Description:	\$10,934.15	\$ 10,934.15
			1	Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 4)		\$76,295.61

PAGE 5 of 5

ltem No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	ECM Equipment	"Or Equal" Parts	Unit Price	Extended Amount
			Part No. P-110.S Description:	Part No. Description:		
34	34 1	EACH	2 Lane Permanent WIM System for Solar Includes: 4-Lane Box with Rack and Grid, (1) DC/DC LP, (2) UD II WIM (2P&1L), (1) UC II WIM, (1) 4MB Memory, (1) RG Board, (1) IS Board, (1) Loop Surge Suppression, Miscellaneous Wiring Harness & Cables		\$10,473.48	\$ 10,473.48
				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 5)		\$ 10,473.48
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 1):		\$7,698.73
				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 2):		\$8,428.62
				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 3):		\$33,373.00
				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 4):		\$76,295.61
				Sub-Total Amount (Sheet 5):		\$10,473.48
				Grand Total:		\$136,269.44

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

Dividid	the many the very state of the
NIA	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or.

Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,

Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,

Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:
Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

Application is made for 2.6% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:
Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,

Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,

Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.

Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.

By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.

Bidder: ECM Inc.	Signed: Knyll Whate
Date: 4/30/13	Title: <u>Vice President</u>

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
vendor's Name: Flestronique Controle Measure Inc
Authorized Signature: Date: 4/30/2012
State of
County of, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 30 day of April, 20 L.
My Commission expires 5-17, 2014.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC
FRANK J. QUIROZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires My Commission Expires